

Alternate 1 - Thirteen Roads - All Labor and Material										
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0214519	CARDINAL DR FROM JONES RD TO S LAKE DR	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	70			\$ 3.63	\$	254.10
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 9,666.62	\$	9,666.62
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	80			\$ 5.35	\$	428.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	1			\$ 909.08	\$	909.08
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	80			\$ 3.21	\$	256.80
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	122			\$ 73.45	\$	8,960.90
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	18			\$ 127.36	\$	2,292.48
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0214619	N LAKE DR FROM CARDINAL DR TO EOM	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	88			\$ 3.63	\$	319.44
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 2,455.23	\$	2,051.26
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 5.35	\$	214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	1			\$ 909.08	\$	909.08
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 3.21	\$	128.40
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	152			\$ 73.74	\$	11,208.48
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	6			\$ 183.13	\$	1,098.78
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0214719	S LAKE DR FROM CARDINAL DR TO EOM	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	106			\$ 3.63	\$	384.78
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 2,455.23	\$	2,455.23
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 5.35	\$	214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	1			\$ 909.08	\$	909.08
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 3.21	\$	128.40
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	183			\$ 73.72	\$	13,490.76
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	6			\$ 183.13	\$	1,098.78
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0214819	JUDGE CIR FROM BRYANTS LANDING RD TO BRYANTS LANDING RD	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	123			\$ 3.63	\$	446.49
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 3,606.59	\$	3,606.59
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	48			\$ 5.35	\$	256.80
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	48			\$ 3.21	\$	154.08
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	162			\$ 79.36	\$	12,856.32
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	1			\$ 127.47	\$	7,393.26
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0214919	AMMONS RD FROM US HWY 31 TO AMMONS RD EXT	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	301			\$ 3.63	\$	1,092.63
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 6,161.26	\$	6,161.26
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 5.35	\$	214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2			\$ 1,256.67	\$	2,513.34
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2			\$ 1,256.67	\$	2,513.34
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	2			\$ 909.08	\$	1,818.16
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40			\$ 3.21	\$	128.40
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	579			\$ 66.04	\$	38,237.16
		BC-723P	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX, PATCHING - PER TON	TON	58			\$ 127.47	\$	7,393.26
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE
0215019	TOLBERT RD FROM PINE GROVE RD TO JONES RD	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	651			\$ 3.63	\$	2,363.13
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1			\$ 1,406.07	\$	1,406.07
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1			\$ 4,588.74	\$	4,588.74
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	80			\$ 5.35	\$	428.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3			\$ 1,256.66	\$	3,769.98
		701A-304	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1			\$ 1,256.66	\$	1,256.66
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3			\$ 1,256.66	\$	3,769.98
		701C-002	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	1			\$ 909.08	\$	909.08
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	3			\$ 909.08	\$	2,727.24
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	80			\$ 3.21	\$	256.80
		7400-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1			\$ 537.79	\$	537.79
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	1128			\$ 66.89	\$	75,451.92
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	18			\$ 127.36	\$	2,292.48
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	18			\$ 127.36	\$	2,292.48

PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215219	JONES RD FROM OLD BRADY RD TO JONES RD	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	774					\$ 3.63	\$ 2,809.62
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 1,406.07	\$ 1,406.07
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 4,147.52	\$ 4,147.52
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 5.35	\$ 214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 3,769.98
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 3,769.98
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	3					\$ 909.08	\$ 2,727.24
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 3.21	\$ 128.40
		7400-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 537.79	\$ 537.79
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	1342					\$ 65.63	\$ 88,075.46
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	7					\$ 156.13	\$ 1,162.91
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215319	OLD HIGHWAY 31 FROM US HWY 31 TO PONYON DR	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	769					\$ 3.63	\$ 2,791.47
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 1,757.59	\$ 1,757.59
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 6,702.18	\$ 6,702.18
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 5.35	\$ 214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 3,769.98
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 3,769.98
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	3					\$ 909.08	\$ 2,727.24
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 3.21	\$ 128.40
		7400-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 717.05	\$ 717.05
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	1413					\$ 68.84	\$ 97,270.92
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	16					\$ 135.26	\$ 2,164.16
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215419	COUNTY RD 21 FROM STATE HWY 59 TO BRYANTS LANDING RD	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	1666					\$ 3.63	\$ 6,047.58
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 2,471.61	\$ 2,471.61
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 5,999.17	\$ 5,999.17
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	200					\$ 5.35	\$ 1,070.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 7,539.96
		701A-304	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2					\$ 775.39	\$ 1,550.78
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 7,539.96
		701C-002	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	2					\$ 909.08	\$ 1,818.16
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	6					\$ 909.08	\$ 5,454.48
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	200					\$ 3.21	\$ 642.00
		7400-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 989.90	\$ 989.90
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	2187					\$ 71.22	\$ 155,758.14
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	8					\$ 153.39	\$ 1,227.12
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215519	BRYANTS LANDING RD FROM BOAT LAUNCH TO STATE HWY 59	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	1823					\$ 3.63	\$ 6,617.49
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 3,295.47	\$ 3,295.47
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 5,500.11	\$ 5,500.11
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 5.35	\$ 214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 7,539.96
		701A-304	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	3					\$ 775.39	\$ 2,326.17
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 7,539.96
		701C-002	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	3					\$ 909.08	\$ 2,727.24
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	6					\$ 909.08	\$ 5,454.48
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 3.21	\$ 128.40
		7400-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 1,075.57	\$ 1,075.57
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	2393					\$ 70.34	\$ 168,323.62
		BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	82					\$ 111.09	\$ 9,109.38

PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215619	BROMLEY RD FROM US HWY 31 TO MILE 0.95 WEST	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	669					\$ 3.63	\$ 2,428.47
		424B-648	SUPEPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, WIDENING, 1 1/2 MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (RATE 330 LBS/SY)	TON	176					\$ 86.90	\$ 15,294.40
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 6,972.64	\$ 6,972.64
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 5.35	\$ 214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2					\$ 1,256.67	\$ 2,513.34
		701A-304	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	1					\$ 775.39	\$ 775.39
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2					\$ 1,256.67	\$ 2,513.34
		701C-002	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	1					\$ 909.08	\$ 909.08
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	2					\$ 909.08	\$ 1,818.16
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 3.21	\$ 128.40
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	1062					\$ 66.04	\$ 70,134.48
BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	23					\$ 126.23	\$ 2,903.29		
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215719	BROMLEY RD FROM STATE HWY 225 TO HISTORIC SPANISH TRAIL	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	1233					\$ 3.63	\$ 4,475.79
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 2,196.98	\$ 2,196.98
		424B-648	SUPEPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, WIDENING, 1 1/2 MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (RATE 330 LBS/SY)	TON	316					\$ 71.74	\$ 22,669.84
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 8,428.54	\$ 8,428.54
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	160					\$ 5.35	\$ 856.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	4					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 5,026.64
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	4					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 5,026.64
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	4					\$ 909.08	\$ 3,636.32
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	160					\$ 3.21	\$ 513.60
		740O-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 896.31	\$ 896.31
		BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	1962					\$ 65.22	\$ 127,961.64
BC-900	DRIVEWAY CUT-BACKS	SQUARE YARD	30					\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00		
PROJECT NO.	ROAD NAME	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
0215819	RABUN RD FROM I-65 TO PAUL RD	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	3498					\$ 3.63	\$ 12,697.74
		410H-000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1					\$ 5,272.76	\$ 5,272.76
		600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1					\$ 11,030.10	\$ 11,030.10
		703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 5.35	\$ 214.00
		701A-301	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	11					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 13,823.26
		701A-304	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	4					\$ 775.39	\$ 3,101.56
		701A-309	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	11					\$ 1,256.66	\$ 13,823.26
		701C-002	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	4					\$ 909.08	\$ 3,636.32
		701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)-YELLOW	MILE	11					\$ 909.08	\$ 9,999.88
		703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FEET	40					\$ 3.21	\$ 128.40
		740O-000	PILOT CAR	EACH	1					\$ 2,868.19	\$ 2,868.19
BC-723	BALDWIN COUNTY BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX - PER TON	TON	6060					\$ 66.54	\$ 403,232.40		
Total Bid							No Bid		No Bid	\$ 1,659,820.66	